

2425 Olympic Blvd., Suite 6000 West, Santa Monica, CA 90404

September 27, 2023

## VIA EMAIL

Centric Fiber Florida, LLC JASON.PALMENBERG@CENTRIC-US.COM

**Re:** Must-Carry Election

WOTF-TV, Daytona Beach, FL (Fac. ID 131) Orlando-Daytona Beach-Melbourne DMA

To whom it may concern:

Please be advised that, pursuant to Section 76.64(f) of the rules of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC), the undersigned licensee of television station WOTF-TV, licensed to Daytona Beach, Florida, is changing its carriage election for the period beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2026 as follows:

- (i) Call sign: WOTF-TV ("Station")
- (ii) Community of license: Daytona Beach, Florida
- (iii) DMA where the station is located: Orlando-Daytona Beach-Melbourne
- (iv) Specific change being made in election status: Station is changing its election to must-carry
- (v) Email address for carriage-related questions: amiqbel@entravision.com
- (vi) Phone number for carriage-related questions: (310) 447-3870
- (vii) Name of the appropriate station contact person: Ashraf Miqbel
- (viii) This change is applicable to all of your cable systems, including affiliated cable systems, serving the Orlando-Daytona Beach-Melbourne designated market area (and, if applicable, any other communities that have been added to the Station's television market pursuant to an FCC market modification).

This will further advise that, pursuant to § 76.57(e) of the FCC rules, our Station elects to be carried on the cable channel on which the Station is currently carried on your system or on a cable channel to be mutually agreed upon by us.

We will be pleased to cooperate with you to help provide the best possible service for your subscribers.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions on this matter.

Very truly yours,

Entravision Communications Corporation on behalf of Entravision Holdings, LLC, licensee of WOTF-TV

By:

Jeffery A. Liberman, President and Chief Operating Officer

cc: electionnotices@fcc.gov; Station Public Inspection File